TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania		03/17/2010	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marlite, Inc.
Street Address:	202 Harger Street
City:	Dover
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44622
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0580778	KORELOCK
Registration Number:	0904962	MARLITE
Registration Number:	0912194	MARLITE
Registration Number:	1392949	DISPLA-STUDS
Registration Number:	1398238	DISPLA/WALL
Registration Number:	1565940	DISPLAWALL
Registration Number:	1616749	MARLITE
Registration Number:	2266441	SURFACE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2271630	SURFACE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2585157	MARLITE MODULES
Serial Number:	78293420	FIRETEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004172 FRAME: 0992

900157893

Phone: 412-562-1637
Email: vicki.cremones

nail: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0076967-000002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael L. Dever

Signature: /Michael L. Dever/

Date: 03/24/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=citizens bank-marlite release of security interest#page1.tif source=citizens bank-marlite release of security interest#page2.tif source=citizens bank-marlite release of security interest#page3.tif source=citizens bank-marlite release of security interest#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004172 FRAME: 0993

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, COPYRIGHTS, TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

This RELEASE AND TERMINATION is made by CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, a Pennsylvania state chartered bank, 525 William Penn Place, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 (hereinafter "CBP").

WHEREAS, Marlite, Inc., an Ohio corporation, 202 Harger Street, Dover, Ohio 44622 (hereinafter "Marlite"), in an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, an Assignment of Patents, Copyrights and Trademarks and Special Power of Attorney related thereto, all executed as of March 20, 2006 (collectively, the "Assignments") and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 5, 2006 at Reel 017422 and Frame 0196 and Reel 3283 and Frame 0393, assigned and granted a security interest to CBP in all of its right title and interest in and to the patents, patent applications, copyrights, trademarks and licenses listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein, and in and to the goodwill symbolized by such trademarks and a security interest in and to all patents, patent applications, copyrights, trademarks and goodwill acquired by Marlite after the execution of the Assignments (collectively, "Patents, Copyrights, Trademarks and Goodwill"). In addition, pursuant to the Assignments, Marlite granted a security interest to CBP in and to any license agreements ("Licenses") in which Marlite is or becomes licensed to use know-how, a patent, copyright, trademark, trade secret or other proprietary right, and in and to all of the proceeds received or attributable to the copyrights (the "Proceeds").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, CBP hereby releases and terminates all rights as an assignee, secured party and power of attorney holder in and to the Patents, Copyrights, Trademarks and Goodwill and the Licenses and Proceeds. CBP further authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments, to note in the record, the termination and release of the security interest heretofore granted by Marlite to CBP with respect to the Patents, Copyrights, Trademarks and Goodwill associated therewith and the Licenses and Proceeds.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CBP, by a duly authorized Officer thereof, has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date indicated below.

	CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA
Date: March 17, 2010	Signature: Paul Ruhos
·	Printed Name PAUL REBITOLZ
	Title: NICE PRESIDENT
STATE OF PENNSY Vania) > gg.
COUNTY OF Allyling) SS:)
On this 17th day of	March , 2010, before me a Notary
Public in and for the above Coun	personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution
of the foregoing release as a free act and de	ed for the purpose herein set forth.
OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal	Which welles
Dawn K. Sweeny, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County	Notary Public
My Commission Expires April 12, 2012	·
tember, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	

X:\R\RBS Business Capital - 001442\Marilto - 29\Drafts\2006 Credit Facility\Payoff matters\REL SEP Release -Termination Assignment (Patents) (clean 2-11-2010).doc

Exhibit A

I. United States Trademarks and Trademark Applications:

Registration/Serial No.	Registration/Filing Date
580,778	October 6, 1953
904,962	December 29, 1970
912,194	June 8, 1971
1,392,949	May 13, 1986
1,398,238	June 24, 1986
1,565,940	November 14, 1989
1,616,749	October 9, 1990
2,266,441	August 3, 1999
2,271,630	August 24, 1999
2,585,157	June 25, 2002
78/293,420	August 28, 2003
	580,778 904,962 912,194 1,392,949 1,398,238 1,565,940 1,616,749 2,266,441 2,271,630 2,585,157

II. Licenses:

None

III. United States Copyrights and Copyright Applications:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
CREDIT MANAGEMENT MODULE	TX-4-701-455	January 5, 1998

IV. Patents and Patent Applications:

Title	Patent/Serial No.	<u>Issue/Filing Date</u>
Methods of Manufacturing Inorganic Resin Bound Articles and Product	4,592,966	June 3, 1986
Composition & Process for Forming Inorganic Resins & Resulting Product	4,604,318	August 5, 1986
Display Panel	4,615,448	October 7, 1986

TRADEMARK REEL: 004172 FRAME: 0995

4,622,791	November 18, 1986
4,625,477	December 2, 1986
4,918,879	April 24, 1990
4,937,992	July 3, 1990
5,030,045	July 9, 1991
5,138,803	August 18, 1992
5,360,121	November 1, 1994
5,417,020	May 23, 1995
5,484,067	January 16, 1996
5,644,884	July 8, 1997
5,694,727	December 9, 1997
5,881,522	March 16, 1999
5,918,437	July 6, 1999
6,202,377	March 20, 2001
6,427,408	August 6, 2002
6,491,172	December 10, 2002
6,772,890	August 10, 2004
6,792,727	September 21, 2004
D323,715	February 4, 1992
D405,547	February 9, 1999
D407,832	April 6, 1999
D414,563	August 28, 1999
D464,153	October 8, 2002
	4,625,477 4,918,879 4,937,992 5,030,045 5,138,803 5,360,121 5,417,020 5,484,067 5,644,884 5,694,727 5,881,522 5,918,437 6,202,377 6,427,408 6,491,172 6,772,890 6,792,727 D323,715 D405,547 D407,832 D414,563

TRADEMARK REEL: 004172 FRAME: 0996

Support Trim Rail for Panel Wall System	D465,586	November 12, 2002
Support Trim Rail for panel Wall System	D466,233	November 26, 2002
Support Trim Rail for Panel Wall System	D467,670	December 24, 2002
Support Trim Rail for Panel Wall System	D474,549	May 13, 2003
Display Panel	D477,423	July 15, 2003
Support Trim Rail for Panel Wall System	D479,008	August 26, 2003
Insert for a Display Panel	D482,552	November 25, 2003
Insert for a Display Panel	D486,676	February 17, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 004172 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 03/24/2010